PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Raj Balendra	03/20/2013
Mr. J. Leslie Henshall	03/26/2013
Mr. Theyvendra S. Thuraisingham	03/21/2013
Mr. Raymond J. J. Walker	03/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceramic Rotary Engines, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 802435
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75380-2435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13771866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 999-4330 Email: pkerr@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP
Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138301-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monique A. Vander Molen
Signature:	/Monique A. Vander Molen/
	PATENT

REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0767

OP \$40.00 13771866

502307629

Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment#page5.tif source=Signed Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RAJ BALENDRA, a citizen of Great Britain, J. LESLIE HENSHALL, a citizen of Great Britain, THEYVENDRA S. THURAISINGHAM, a citizen of the United States of America, and RAYMOND J. J. WALKER, a citizen of the United States of America, all residing at the addresses as stated below our names, respectively, have jointly made an invention entitled "Rotary Engine Comprising a Ceramic Material" for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent identified below, which we hereby authorize any person authorized to prosecute said application, to insert the filing date and serial number:

U.S. Application No. 13/771,866

Filed: February 20, 2013

WHEREAS, CERAMIC ROTARY ENGINES, INC., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, U.S.A. having a place of business at P.O. Box 802435, Dallas, Texas 75380-2435, is desirous of acquiring the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

We jointly and severally covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We jointly and severally represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

6287488v.3

U.S. Application No. 13/771,866 Attorney Docket No. 138301-1000

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to or near our names, respectively.

Page 2 of 6

62874881.3

U.S. Application No. 13/771,866 Attorney Docket No. 138301-1000

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR	
Title of Invention:	ROTARY ENGINE COMPRISING A CERAMIC MATERIAL
Signature of Assignor:	
Assignor's Name:	RAJ BALENDRA
Residence (City, State):	Bearsden, Glasgow, Great Britain
Mailing Address:	28 Stirling Drive Bearsden, Glasgow G61 4NU Scotland, Great Britain
Date Assignment Executed:	20 Mar 2013

<u>WITNESS</u>

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public or Witness, on this day personally appeared RAJ BALENDRA, known to me to be the person who is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witnessed or given und	ler my hand and seal of office this	day of
<u>March</u> , 2013.	A2	
	Signature	
	PAUL KC WOOD	
	Printed Name	

ASSIGNOR

Title of Invention:	ROTARY ENGINE COMPRISING A CERAMIC MATERIAL
Signature of Assignor:	<u> Julielill</u>
Assignor's Name:	J. LESLIE HENSHALL
Residence (City, State):	Minehead, Somerset, Great Britain
Mailing Address:	17 Orchard Road Minehead, Somerset TA24 5JY Great Britain
Date Assignment Executed:	26 March 2013

WITNESS

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public or Witness, on this day personally appeared J. LESLIE HENSHALL, known to me to be the person who is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witnessed or given under n	ny hand and seal of office this ユムゲー day of
<u>Mach</u> , 2013.	A Company of the Comp
	4 A. A.
	Signature
	WICHAR J THOMAS IP
	Printed Name

ASSIGNOR

Title of Invention:

ROTARY ENGINE COMPRISING A CERAMIC

MATERIAL

Signature of Assignor:

Residence (City, State):

THEYVENDRA S. THURAISINGHAM

Assignor's Name:

Dallas, Texas, U.S.A

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 802435 Dallas, Texas 75380 United States of America

Date Assignment Executed:

21 MARCH 2013

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DAlley

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared THEYVENDRA S. THURAISINGHAM, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 21 day of March, 2013.

DELIA SEGURA Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 07-03-16

Notary Public

Page 5 of 6

ASSIGNOR

Title of Invention:

ROTARY ENGINE COMPRISING A CERAMIC

MATERIAL

Signature of Assignor:

RAYMOND J. J. WALKER

Assignor's Name: Residence (City, State):

Hudson, New Hampshire, U.S.A

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 232

Hudson, New Hampshire 03051

United States of America

Date Assignment Executed:

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE)

COUNTY OF HILLS BOROUGH)

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared RAYMOND J. J. WALKER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>D</u> day of <u>Naul</u>, 2013.

Saturd D Valueur

Page 6 of 6

6287488v.3

RECORDED: 04/11/2013

PATENT REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0774